

8200 Stockdale Hwy Suite M-10, Box 255 Bakersfield, CA 93311 (661)527-3838

## **Board of Directors**

Lili Marsh **Executive Director** Nancy Shelton Treasurer Scott Shelton **Board Member** Andy Stanley **Board Member** Kevin Silberberg **Board Member** Matt Vaughn GySgt, USMC(Ret.) Fred Brakeman **Board Member Jim Scroggins Board Member** Glenn Nakashima Comm. Rep

## <u>Advisory Board</u>

Vince Fong California State Assembly

Karen Goh Bakersfield City Mayor

FEIN#45-4520992 Honorflightkerncounty.org Find us on Facebook Dear Community Supporter,

As a proud supporter of our nation's veterans, I wanted to take a moment to share with you an incredible opportunity to give back to those who have given so much to us.

Honor Flight Kern County is a non-profit organization that honors America's veterans by providing them with an all-expense-paid trip to Washington D.C. to visit the memorials that were built in their honor. This trip is a truly life-changing experience for our veterans, many of whom have never had the opportunity to visit our nation's capital.

As a non-profit organization, we rely on the generous donations of individuals and businesses to help fund our trips. Give Big Kern donations has helped us provide this life changing trip for our Veterans all over Kern County.

Give Big Kern donations will helped us cover the cost of airfare, meals, lodging, and transportation for our veterans (add the breakdown of the cost - Airfare, food, bags, etc). It provided them with a once-in-a-lifetime experience that they will never forget.

For more info please visit: honorflightkerncounty.org

Thank you for your time and consideration. If you have any questions, please

don't hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Lili Marsh President, Honor Flight Kern County